
 MARKET STATISTICS
  INDICATOR 18 October 2021  15 October 2021  %CHANGE  
  INDEX VALUE 41,144.67 41,438  -0.71%
  NUMBER OF DEALS 5,866 4,852  20.90%
  TRANSACTION VOLUME 338,719,247 728,955,908  -53.53%
  TRANSACTION VALUE 4,058,122,723.09 8,530,214,363  -52.43%
  CAPITALISATION 2.14716E+13 21,624,778,809,285  -0.71%

TOP 5 GAINERS TOP 5
LOSERS

 COMPANY CLOSE CHANGE  COMPANY CLOSE CHANGE 
NGXGROUP 19.5 1.75 DANGSUGAR 17.6 -0.05
IKEJAHOTEL 1.15 0.1 OANDO 5.1 -0.08
CUSTODIAN 7.85 0.55 CHAMPION 3.09 -0.05
HONYFLOUR 3.78 0.23 UCAP 9.65 -0.2
CHAMS 0.23 0.01 FTNCOCOA 0.47 -0.01
TOP 10 MOST ACTIVE BY NUMBER OF DEALS [18 October
2021]
 COMPANY PREVIOUS SPREAD CLOSE CHANGE %CHANGE TRADES VOLUME VALUE 
FBNH 12.7 8.55% 11.75 -0.95 -7.48 718 67,614,896 832,795,740.75
NGXGROUP 17.75 2.63% 19.5 1.75 9.86 481 19,000,933 369,933,979.25
ACCESS 9.6 4.21% 9.6 0 0 298 36,619,323 351,205,679.95
ZENITHBANK 24.7 1.21% 24.85 0.15 0.61 272 7,040,936 175,220,476.10
GTCO 29.6 0.34% 29.6 0 0 267 25,563,059 755,248,988.40
TRANSCORP 0.99 3.03% 1.01 0.02 2.02 240 26,549,871 26,623,432.07
UBA 8.3 1.82% 8.3 0 0 233 12,302,288 102,417,837.20
UCAP 9.85 2.60% 9.65 -0.2 -2.03 227 17,270,244 168,025,495.75
FIDELITYBK 2.74 1.48% 2.74 0 0 196 19,473,904 53,250,999.16
DANGSUGAR 17.65 0.28% 17.6 -0.05 -0.28 148 1,571,687 27,744,688.30
TOP 10 MOST ACTIVE BY VALUE [18 October 2021]
 COMPANY PREVIOUS SPREAD CLOSE CHANGE %CHANGE TRADES VOLUME VALUE 
FBNH 12.7 8.55% 11.75 -0.95 -7.48 718 67,614,896 832,795,740.75
GTCO 29.6 0.34% 29.6 0 0 267 25,563,059 755,248,988.40
NGXGROUP 17.75 2.63% 19.5 1.75 9.86 481 19,000,933 369,933,979.25
ACCESS 9.6 4.21% 9.6 0 0 298 36,619,323 351,205,679.95
NESTLE 1,480.00 0.00% 1,405.00 -75 0 47 231,823 325,592,125.30
MTNN 174.9 0.00% 169.9 -5 -2.86 104 1,509,661 256,384,743.60
ZENITHBANK 24.7 1.21% 24.85 0.15 0.61 272 7,040,936 175,220,476.10
UCAP 9.85 2.60% 9.65 -0.2 -2.03 227 17,270,244 168,025,495.75
WAPCO 24.1 3.53% 24.75 0.65 2.7 133 5,385,065 131,100,305.20
UBA 8.3 1.82% 8.3 0 0 233 12,302,288 102,417,837.20
TOP 10 MOST ACTIVE BY VOLUME [18 October 2021]
 COMPANY PREVIOUS SPREAD CLOSE CHANGE %CHANGE TRADES VOLUME VALUE 
FBNH 12.7 8.55% 11.75 -0.95 -7.48 718 67,614,896 832,795,740.75
ACCESS 9.6 4.21% 9.6 0 0 298 36,619,323 351,205,679.95
TRANSCORP 0.99 3.03% 1.01 0.02 2.02 240 26,549,871 26,623,432.07
GTCO 29.6 0.34% 29.6 0 0 267 25,563,059 755,248,988.40
FIDELITYBK 2.74 1.48% 2.74 0 0 196 19,473,904 53,250,999.16
NGXGROUP 17.75 2.63% 19.5 1.75 9.86 481 19,000,933 369,933,979.25
UCAP 9.85 2.60% 9.65 -0.2 -2.03 227 17,270,244 168,025,495.75
UBA 8.3 1.82% 8.3 0 0 233 12,302,288 102,417,837.20
UNIVINSURE 0.22 0.00% 0.21 -0.01 -4.55 17 7,166,360 1,505,425.00
ZENITHBANK 24.7 1.21% 24.85 0.15 0.61 272 7,040,936 175,220,476.10
TOP 5 MOST VOLATILE STOCKS [18 October 2021]
 COMPANY PREVIOUS SPREAD CLOSE CHANGE %CHANGE TRADES VOLUME VALUE 
ROYALEX 0.64 3.45% 0.59 -0.05 -7.81 34 6,438,242 3,754,286.34
OANDO 5.18 7.37% 5.1 -0.08 -1.54 101 2,373,693 11,775,292.85
NPFMCRFBK 1.85 4.12% 1.71 -0.14 -7.57 26 2,402,483 4,204,554.54
MAYBAKER 4.74 0.00% 4.36 -0.38 -8.02 15 242,189 1,063,333.01
FBNH 12.7 8.55% 11.75 -0.95 -7.48 718 67,614,896 832,795,740.75
STOCKS ON NET BID (HIGH
DEMAND)

STOCKS ON NET OFFER (HIGH
SUPPLY)

 COMPANY PREV CLOSE VOLUME  COMPANY PREV CLOSE VOLUME 

CUSTODIAN 7.3 0.39 1,379,000 MBENEFIT 0.3 0.28 6,191,550
AFRIPRUD 6.65 6.95 1,205,805 NESTLE 1,480.00 1,405.00 231,823
WAPCO 24.1 24.75 5,385,065 AIICO 0.95 0.9 6,603,428
FCMB 3.06 3.15 5,547,696 WAPIC 0.5 0.48 2,165,329
TRANSCORP 0.99 1.01 26,549,871
GLAXOSMITH 6.5 6.55 801,692
ETI 6.9 6.95 2,419,924
PRESCO 89 89 527,389


